

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15109/2008

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to clarify why this matter is listed before this court on today when notice returnable on 22.9.2008 is issued on 31.7.2008. Office has also to clarify why notice was not issued at the earliest after 19.6.2008.

Learned counsel Mr. A Rathore appearing for Mr. Niraj Gupta Advocate states that they are going to appear for respondent No.1. They may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent before the next date.

In view of the appearance of respondent No.1 additional dasti service is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to serve the dasti notice through the standing counsel.

List the matter on 22.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar