

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2822 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT GHOSH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Madhu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shiva Sambyal, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant as well as respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file statement of case within the stipulated period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj