

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2822/2009

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT GHOSH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order given the facts and circumstances of the case especially since the respondent has already retired and now the question is only of some monetary benefits to him.

We, however, leave the question of law as to the interpretation of the policy open.

The consequential monetary benefits be remitted to the respondent within three months from today.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 14, 2019.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2822/2009

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT GHOSH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]